Mar 19 16 01:32p

Raymond Feeler

CENTRACTOR	VEGURLATION	FERRING
------------	-------------	---------

PPLICATION WUM		THE FORMS RALIST	ME STRUCKLED BEION	ACT CAUS CASTRONAGE	It - SFOLURED that we have
ecords of the s Indinance 89-6 xemption, gas	subcontract 5, a contract 1678! Ezbilit	tor shall require all y insurance and a v	subcontractors to palid Certificate of C	provide evident competency IIC	d site. It is <u>RECUIRED</u> that we have ne permit. Per Florida Statute 440 and or of workers' compensation or ense in Columbia County. Indeed submitted to this affice prior to the work orders and/or fines.
tart of that 26	d contracts	o beginning any w	ork. Violeniens will		work orders and/or fines.
RECTRICAL	Print Name	-		Stgnature_	Phone 11:
	License #:				L. sales tot. As-
MECHANICAL	Print Norma	2		Stanature_	728 A
VC	License #:			1	Phone 8:
	I Zel an Rissimi	0		Signature_	
Humbing/ gas	License d:	F- ,			Phone #:
				Signature	
ROOPING	License 4:	2			Phone #:
	-			Signature	
SHEET METAL	Print Name	B			Phone 5:
	CITCHE COS.			Signature_	
FIRE SYSTEM/	Print North			Phone #:	
SPRIMILER	Licensed:			Et-man-	
SCLAR	1	September 1981 Septem			More #.
	License #:				gen were the long land
Spacestryt		1. Line factors of	3137013.00	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	
MASON	1		Jeff Nu	1 among a series	SAMO MAN
CONCRETE FI	uisher /	620	JEH MY	Learn Policia	The state of the s
Framing					
INSULATION	1	-			Address of the second of the s
STUCCO		ļ		The second secon	
DRYWALL					
PLASTER		-			
CABINET INST	ALLER				
PAINTING					
ACOUSTICAL	CHUNG				
GLASS		-		- And Admittal of a Management of the second	
CERAMIC TILL	Same building or supplement to the same	ļ	1		
FLOOR COVE	The same of the sa		1		
ALUM/VINYL	Contract and in the Wilderson Security Company	-			
GARAGE DOC	Supplied of Champion of Street, Street	ļ			2 t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t
METAL BLOG	ERECTOR		1 		Every employer shall, as a condition to

3222883777

חושוחותובוב"

time the employer applies for a building permit.

AND TO THE MAINTENANCE OF THE TANK THE TOTAL OF THE TANK TO THE TANK THE TANK TO THE TANK TO THE TANK THE TA

IN STANDING TO JUSTIN THE PERSONNEL WAS A THE WORK OF A PART OF A

LEGEND	TO NOT SOULD BE SHOWS OF THESE MEST NOT INSERTIONS. S L. HAPIT, DAILY DESCRIPTION OF THESE MEST NOT INSERTIONS. S	CONTINUE OF NAME OF STREET,
	1	
	ALTER SHALL MULKELL MA KE AZED	
	8	
	8	
	8	

SYMBOL

DESCRIPTION

ELEVATION MARK SECTION MARK

- SLIDES SHALL MEET MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION SEE ANSI/NSPI 5 FOR DIVING WATER ENVELOPES. REQUIREMENTS RESIDENTIAL SPAS.
- ENTRY/EXIT: SHALL COMPLY WITH ANSI/NSPI 5 AND NSPI LADDERS, UNDERWATER SEATS AND SWIM OUTS (MAX. 20"
- CIRCULATION SYSTEMS, COMPONENTS & EQUIPMENT SHALL COMPLY W/ NSF 50
- THE MAXIMUM TURNOVER RATE IS 12 HOURS

BEY = 0'-0"

DETAIL CALLOUT

0 3

WINDOW TAG ROOM TAG

DOOR TAG ELEVATION NDICATOR

- PUMPS 3 HP AND LESS SHALL MEET ANSI/UL 1081. FILTERS SHALL HAVE AN AIR RELIEF AND PRESSURE GAUGE CORROSION RESISTANT STRAINER AND MEET THE RQUIRED
- 9 6 RETURN INLETS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF ONE FOR EVERY SURFACE SKIMMERS SHALL MEET NSF 50 AND THERE SHALL BE ONE FOR EVERY 800 SQUARE FEET OF SURFACE AREA
- 800 SQ, FT.
 HEATERS SHALL MET ANSI-Z21.56 OR UL1261 OR UL559
 DISINFECTIANT EQUIPMEENT SHALL COUPLY WITH NSF 50
 PRESSURE TEST PIPING AT 35 PSI FOR 15 MINUTES OR

DRAWING INDEX

3.7

REVISION CLOUD W/ TAG

BUILDING

MEET LOCAL CODE IF GREATER
POOL SHAPE IS FREE FORM, ABOVE SHAPE AND DIMENSION

<u>,</u>

- ARE APPROXIMATE
- INSTALL CONTROL JOINTS @ 20'-0" O.C. IN POOL DECKING ASSUMED SOIL BEARING = 1.5 KSF
- 16. CONCRETE STAIRS ARE 12" TREAD WITH AND 10" MAX.

SHEET

REV.

PACKAGE

TITLE SHEET SHEET TITLE

A-1.0 S-1.0 T-1.0

PLAN VIEW SECTIONS

0 0 0

05-18-10 05-18-10 05-18-10 REV DATE

- 9.8 LIGHTING IF INSTALLED WILL BE FIBER OPTIC OR LED
- ALL EQUIPOTENTIAL BONDING SHALL BE INSTALLED PER 2008 NEC 680.26
- SLAB AND FOOTING : 2500 PSI CONCRETE, GRADE 40 STEEL REBAR

1. MAXIMUM WATER DEPTH MAXIMUM WATER DEPTH 4", MAXIMUM SEAT DEPTH 28".

DESIGN DIMENSIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH SPECIFICATIONS IN

ansi/nspi 5 residential in-ground pools based on the pool type and NSPi 3 permanently installed

- MAXIMUM FLOOR SLOPE 1:12 STEPS: MINIMUM TREAD = 10"X12", MINIMUM RISER=7" MAXIMUM RISER= 12" EXCEPT THE BOTTOM STEP MAY BE TO BE UNIFORM 14" IF IT IS THE SEAT. INTERMEDIATE TREADS AND RISERS
- SLIDES SHALL MEET MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS.
- IF THE SPA IS OPERATED INTERMITTENTLY IT SHALL HAVE A ONE HOUR TURNOVER MAXIMUM TEMPERATURE IS 104' FARENHEIT
- MEET ANSI/NSPI ARTICLE XVII SAFETY INSTRUCTION/SAFETY SIGN
- PRESSURE TEST PIPING AT 35 PSI FOR 15 MINUTES OR MEET LOCA CODE IF GREATER
- ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS

 1. WIRING AND BONDING AND ALL ELECTRICAL TO NEC ARTICLE 680 OR LOCAL CODE.
- NO OUTLET OR OVERHEAD POWER WITHIN 10' IF WITHIN 15' OR TRANSFORMER WHICH EVER IS FIRST EXCEPT WHERE PVC IS APPROVED PROTECT BY GFI TRANSFORMER MINIMUM 10' FROM POOL. 8" ABOVE WATER J BOX 4' FROM POOL. BRASS TO J BOX
- EQUIPOTENTIAL BONDING GRID TO BE ACCOMPUSHED PER THE NEC 2008, SECTION 650.26 (C)(3)b

- ADDITIONAL NOTES:

 1. POOL INSTALLATION SHALL BE BY A QUALIFIED AND LICENSED CODES, RULES, INSPECTIONS, WORKMENSHIP, ETC. POOL SHELL SHALL BEAR ON UNDISTURBED SOIL, FREE OF (APPROVED BY LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT) POOL CONTRACTOR, THE INSTALLATION SHALL CONFORM TO ALL LOCAL BUILDING CODES, IE PERMITS, SPECIFICATIONS, PEAT, MUCK, OR OTHER DELETERIOUS MATERIAL OF ANY
- BACKFILL MATERIAL MUST NOT CONTAIN ROCKS OR OTHER MATERIALS THAT COULD DAMAGE POOL WALLS SIGNIFICANT AMOUNT
- POOL TURNOVER SHALL BE 12 HOURS, MAXIMUM WITH GPM 60 CARTRIDGE FILTER, APPROVED PUMP (MIN.) HP WITH 29 里
- STEPS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE SHALLOW END OF THE POOL.
- LADDERS ARE TO BE PROVIDED IN POOLS WITH GREATER THAN 5' DEPTH WITHOUT SWIMOUTS
- DURING HURRICANE WARNING OR ALERT, THIS POOL SHALL
- ALL GLASS WITHIN 5' DE WATERS EDGE SHALL COMPLY WITH BE FILLED WITH WATER

LUMBIA R308.4(9) FOR SAFET UCHAZING Compliance Received Code M O COPY PRTMENY 93

WE EXAMINE

T-1.0

PEELER POOLS CERTIFIED POOL PLANS FLORIDA

P.O. BOX 157 130 W. HOWARD STRE LIVE OAK, FL 32084 PHONE: (386) 332-3678 FAX: (386) 362-6133 GARY J. GILL PE 51942

19 10 01:29p Raymond Peeler

CIBBICON	COTTAGE	VERIFICATI	OM Eropos
ラムボルしし ア	T PERSON LINE	WENTH ILM II	Chair S. Pasilladi

PLICATION NUMBER	1110-19 CONTRACTOR ROYMENT ROLL PHONE 755-2848
	THIS FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMIT

Columbia County one permit will cover all trades doing work at the permitted site. It is REQUIRED that we have cords of the subcontractors who actually did the trade specific work under the permit. Per Florida Statute 440 and roinance 89-6, a contractor shall require all subcontractors to provide evidence of workers' compensation or remption, general liability insurance and a valid Certificate of Competency license in Columbia County.

ny changes, the permitted contractor is responsible for the corrected form being submitted to this office prior to the art of that subcontracted beginning any work. Violations will result in stop work orders and/or fines. /

ECTRICAL 316	Print Name License #:	Craig Holder ER 0014642	Signature 5 felds
ECHANICAL/	Print Name License #:		Signature Phone #:
JWBING/ AS	Print Name, License #:		SignaturePhone #:
OFING	Print Name, License #:		SignaturePhone #:
IEET METAL	Print Name, License #:		Signature Phone #:
RE SYSTEM/	Print Name_ License#:		Signature Phone #:
HAR	Print Name_ License #:		Signature Phone #:

Specialty License	ricense Number	Seb-Contractors Printed Name	Sub-Contractors Signature
ASON	i i		
INCRETE FINISHER			
LAMING	1		
SULATION			
UCCO		1	
RYWALL			
ASTER	i		
ABINET INSTALLER	1		
AINTING			
COUSTICAL CEILING			
LASS			***************************************
ERAMIC TILE			
OOR COVERING			
LUM/VINYI, SIDING			
ARAGE DOOR			_ ,
ETAL BLOG ERECTOR			and the second s

5. 440.103 Building permits; identification of minimum premium policy.—Every employer shall, as a condition to oplying for and receiving a building permit, show proof and certify to the permit issuer that it has secured impensation for its employees under this chapter as provided in ss. 440.10 and 440.38, and shall be presented each me the employer applies for a building permit.